505992036 03/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6038745

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHUI YIN LO	03/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMERICAN QUANTUM HEALTH INC.
Street Address:	1311 S. BALDWIN AVE., STE C
City:	ARCADIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91007
Name:	SHUI YIN LO
Street Address:	1311 S. BALDWIN AVE., STE C
City:	ARCADIA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Number
14714778
15074178
15391388
16275778
16388808
62836940
16740905

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)427-0238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: elizabeth@yanglawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH YANG

Address Line 1: 199 W. GARVEY AVE., SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MONTEREY PARK, CALIFORNIA 91754

PATENT REEL: 052265 FRAME: 0713

505992036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH YANG
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Yang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 1	
source=ShuiAmericanQHAssignments (1)#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052265 FRAME: 0714

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHTS

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into on and effective as of this 30th day of March, 2020 by and between Shui Yin Lo of (1311 S. Baldwin Ave., Ste C., Arcadia, CA 91007) as the Assignor and both Shui Yin Lo of (1311 S. Baldwin Ave., Ste C., Arcadia, CA 91007) and American Quantum Health, Inc. of (1311 S. Baldwin Ave., Ste C., Arcadia, CA 91007) as the Assignee of the certain U.S. Patent Application 14/714,778, U.S. Patent Application 15/074,178, U.S. Patent Application 15/391,388, U.S. Patent Application 16/275,778, U.S. Patent Application 16/388,808, U.S. Patent Application 62/836,940, U.S. Patent Application 16/740,905 (the "Patent Applications") attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of any and all rights in and to the Patent and has not entered into any other agreement or assignment of any nature or kind which would or does prevent Assignor from making this Assignment and transfer of all rights in and to the Patent as contemplated herein.

Assignee hereby represents and warrants that it has the right to enter into and to comply with all terms and provisions of this Agreement. Assignee will take all steps to and pay all costs associated and in connection with the maintenance of the Patent and will take all reasonably necessary steps to protect the rights granted under this Agreement.

As full and complete consideration for the rights granted here under, Assignor agrees to transfer all the rights to Assignee upon execution of this Agreement.

So long as Assignee is in full compliance with the terms and conditions hereof, Assignor agrees that this assignment is exclusive, perpetual, worldwide and Assignor will take no action to denigrate from the rights granted to Assignee hereunder.

Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and confirm this Agreement as of the first date hereinabove written.

Shui Yin Lo (Assignor)

Shui Yin Lo (Assignee)

American Quantum Health, Inc.

By:

Shui Yin Lo (Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 052265 FRAME: 0715

RECORDED: 03/30/2020